

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 26034/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/04/2010
in WA No. 42066/2000 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

MUKHTAR ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAMRUNNISSA (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment
and permission to file additional documents and substitution and
interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.P.Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shamama Anuj, Adv.
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Archita Phookun, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Applicant(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dharendra Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Application (I.A.No.4) for impleadment is allowed and the
applicant is added as party respondent no.10 to these proceedings.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2015.03.13

17:26:32 IST

Reason:

Application (I.A.No.1) for substitution is allowed and the
legal representatives mentioned in the application are brought on
record in place of deceased respondent no.1.

2

Amended cause title be filed.

Learned counsel for the respondents pray for and are granted
four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder
affidavit, if any, be filed by the petitioner within two weeks
thereafter.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER